

(Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (Business Entity Name) (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		(Requestor's Name)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		(Address)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status		(Address)
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status		(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		(Business Entity Name)
<u></u>		(Document Number)
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
	Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:



APPROVLU FILED 2023 OCT - 2 AH 7: 34



nct - 3 2023 K. Brumbley

e.*

(850)656-4724 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312

Date:

• • • · · · · • •

.

10/02/2023

mic DW

Acc#I2016000072

Name:	BAR Environmental Supply, Inc.
Document #:	
Order #:	15148252

Certified Copy of Arts	
& Amend:	
Plain Copy:	
Certificate of Good	
Standing:	
Certified Copy of	
Apostille/Notarial	Country of Destination:
Certification:	Number of Certs:

Filing: 🖌	Certified: 🖌	Email Address for Annual Report Notification
	Plain:	jeary@bar-enviro.com; bheilman@bar-enviro.com
	COGS:	bheilman (& bar - enviro. con

Availability	
Document	Amount: \$ 78.75
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	
	(Thank you!)

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

.

SUBJECT: BAR Environmental Supply, INC

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

· · · · · ·

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jason Cary / Blake Heilman

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name	of Perso	n	
BAR Environmental Supply, INC.				
- <u></u>	Firm/C	ompany		
100 Winners Circle N Suite 420				
	٨d	ldress		
Brentwood TN 37027				
	City/Stat	e and Zij	p code	
jcary@bar-enviro.com / bheilman@bar	-enviro.com			
E-mail ac	dress: (to be use	d for fut	ure annual report n	otification)
For further information concerning	-			
Bobby Clemmer	at ())4-6091	<u></u>
Name of Person	Area C	ode	Daytime Teleph	aone Number
STREET/COURIER ADD Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Sui Tallahassee, FL 32303			MAILING A Registration Se Division of Co P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassec, F	ection prporations
Enclosed is a check for the followin Please make check payable to: FLORI \$\Box\$ \$\\$70.00 Filing Fee \$	g amount: DA DEPARTME Filing Fee & cate of Status	NT OF S	TATE .75 Filing Fee & tified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

BAR Environmental Supply, INC.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Tennessee	3	62-1251293			
(State or counti	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	62-1251293 (FEI number, if applicable)			
8/1/198					
(Date	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other	r than perpetual)		
	1/6/2022				
	(Date first transacted business in I (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150		lity)		
	100 W	inners N Suite 420 Brentwo	ood, TN 37027		
_ _ _	(Principal office	street address)	···		
			. 20		
		11 10 1100 0			
	(Current mailing	address, if different)	<u> </u>		
Name and stree	(Current mailing et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.		30CT -2		
Name and <u>strea</u> Name:			1		
	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.		-2 M 7		
Name:	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. C T Corporation System		1		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

^{11.} For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

A. DIRECTORS

□Chairman	Bobby Clemmer	□Chairman	Rick Pearson Name:
[]Vice Chairman	100 Winners Circle N Suite 420 Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Brentwood, TN 37027	Director	Brentwood, TN 37027
Dresident		President	
[]Vice President		E Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
Other	Other	Other	[] Other
Chairman	Name:		Name:
	Brentwood, TN 37027	[]Vice Chairman	Brentwood, TN 37027
Director		Director	
		□Vice President	
El Secretary Finance M	Treasurer Manager	Secretary Finance	□ Treasurer
Finance M	[Other	Other	Other
Chairman	Name:	□ Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	<u> </u>
□President	······································	President	
[] Vice President		Uvice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
Other	Other	Other	[]Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12. ____ Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Jason Cary - Finance Manager

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



Tre Hargett Secretary of State

WOLTERS KLUWER

WOLTERS KLUWER 600 SOUTH 2ND STREET SUITE 104 SPRINGFIELD, IL 62704

Division of Business Services Department of State

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

October 2, 2023

	Certificate of Existence/Authorization 0549573	Issuance Date: 10/02/2023 Copies Requested: 1		
	Document Receipt	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Receipt #: 0083	990670	Filing	Fee:	\$20.00
Payment-Credit	Card - State Payment Center - CC #: 3859098810			\$20.00
Regarding:	BAR Environmental Supply, Inc.			
Filing Type:	For-profit Corporation - Domestic	Control # :	163250	
Formation/Qualif	ication Date: 10/23/1985	Date Formed:	10/23/198	5
Status:	Active	Formation Locale:	TENNESS	SEE
Duration Term:	Perpetual	Inactive Date:		
Business County	WILLIAMSON COUNTY			

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that effective as of the issuance date noted above

BAR Environmental Supply, Inc.

* is a Corporation duly incorporated under the law of this State with a date of incorporation and duration as given above;

* has paid all fees, interest, taxes and penalties owed to this State (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State and the Department of Revenue) which affect the existence/authorization of the business;

* has filed the most recent annual report required with this office;

* has appointed a registered agent and registered office in this State;

* has not filed Articles of Dissolution or Articles of Termination. A decree of judicial dissolution has not been filed.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Verification #: 063143826

Processed By: Cert Web User